

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION III - CENTRAL LUZON SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE - SCIENCE CITY OF MUÑOZ

July 13, 2021

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

No. 260 s. 2021

SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION OF CENTRAL LUZON REGIONAL ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION (CLRAA) UNIFORM TO ATHLETES, COACHES, ASSISTANT **COACHES AND EVENT OFFICIALS**

- To: Public and Private Elementary and Secondary School Heads/Administrators **Coaches and Assistant Coaches** All Others Concerned
- Please be informed of the schedule of distribution of the CLRAA 2019 official 1. uniform of athletes, coaches and assistant coaches, to wit:

Category/Level	Date	Time	Venue
Elementary (Boys) Athletes, Coaches and Assistant Coaches	July 21, 2021	9:00-12:00	Muñoz National High School- Main-JHS
Elementary (Girls) Athletes, Coaches and Assistant Coaches	July 21, 2021	1:00-4:00	
Secondary (Boys) Athletes, Coaches and Assistant Coaches	July 22, 2021	9:00-12:00	
Secondary (Girls) Athletes, Coaches and Assistant Coaches	July 22, 2021	1:00-4:00	
Event Officials/TWG	July 23, 2021	9:00-12:00	

- 2. Only the coaches shall receive the uniform on the abovementioned schedule and must observe the proper health and safety protocols during the distribution.
- 3. It is expected that all coaches shall prepare the master list of all athletes per event to be used during the distribution of uniform.
- 4. The master list with the signature of all athletes will be submitted to the Curriculum Implementation Division a day after the distribution for record purposes.
- Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum to all concerned is desired. 5.



DANTE G. PARUNGAO, CESO VI Officer-In-Charge Office of the Schools Division Superintendent



CID2021

Loyal, Excellent, Accountable and Dedicated to Dervice Address: Brgy. Rizal, Science City of Muñoz, 3119 Telephone No.: (044) 806 -2192; Email Address: <u>munozscience.city@deped.gov.ph</u> DSCM-QMS-QMR-QSF-008 Rev.04 (01.31.20)

